AmazonSmile Rewards Program

NCHS Choir Parent Organization (NCHS CPO) is a member of the Amazon Prime reward program. Please designate **Nchs Choir Parents Organization** as your preferred charity when shopping on Amazon.com

•How do I select a charitable organization to support when shopping on AmazonSmile?

On your first visit to AmazonSmile smile.amazon.com, you need to select a charitable organization to receive donations from eligible purchases before you begin shopping. We will remember your selection, and then every eligible purchase you make at smile.amazon.com will result in a donation.

Copy and paste: Nchs Choir Parents Organization

• Ask your family and friends to designate Nchs Choir Parents Organization To enroll out of town friends & family please have them designate on AmazonSmile

•How much of my purchase does Amazon donate?

The AmazonSmile Foundation will donate 0.5% of the purchase price from your eligible AmazonSmile purchases. The purchase price is the amount paid for the item minus any rebates and excluding shipping & handling, gift-wrapping fees, taxes, or service charges. From time to time, we may offer special, limited time promotions that increase the donation amount on one or more products or services or provide for additional donations to charitable organizations. Special terms and restrictions may apply. Please see the relevant promotion for complete details.

Thanks for supporting NCHS CPO!!!